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ZONE 3-4 BUSINESS WOMEN’S GOLF ASSOCIATION 

2024 ROSTER  
 

 
 
EXECUTIVE 
 
Chair Person                   Gail Thurston  604 250-2666           gailthurston99@gmail.com  (University GC) 
Vice Chair                      Janet Andrews  604-767-4195 yvrjanetandrews@hotmail.com (McCleery Bus. Women) 
Secretary-Treasurer      Susan Haines  604-816-2066  sfhaines2010@yahoo.ca (Tsawwasswen Springs) 
  
                                                               
 
FRASERVIEW www.fraserviewbusinessladies.com  7800 Vivian Drive, Vancouver V5S 2V8 
Captain   Ciara Martin   604 767-8683 ciaram@shaw.ca   
Vice-Captain   Jennifer Lee   604-809-6057 Jenlee0926@gmail.com   
Team Captain  Iris Woo   778-990-8123 nozomi.714@hotmail.com.   
Secretary   Sarah  Endacott     sarahjendacott@gmail.com       
      
    
McCLEERY  www.mccleerybusinesswomen.com  7188 Macdonald St., Vancouver V6N 1G2   
    
Captain   Susan Grossman    778 836-3228 sgrossman99@gmail.com 
Vice-Captain   Barbara Gobis       b.ogle@shaw.ca 
Team Captain  Dianne Churchard  604 396-4405 diannechurchard@gmail.com 
Secretary   Susan Brown   778 889-0089 sjdb4141@gmail.com 
 
GREENACRES MONDAY BUSINESS WOMEN’S GOLF  5040 No. 6 Road, Richmond,  BC V6V 1T1   
     
Captain   Marie Thompson  785  214-8664 marietg45@gmail.com  
Vice-Captain   Karen Kirkpatrick  604  319-6290 karenk2@telus.net 
Team Captain  Karen Kirkpatrick  604  319-6290 karenk2@telus.net 
Secretary                  Karen Kirkpatrick  604  319-6290 karenk2@telus.net 
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SURREY  www.surreygolf.com    301-15288 100 Ave Surrey, B.C. V3R 7V2 
Co - Captain   Maureen Gibson          604-828-3200  rustygib@shaw.ca  
Co-Captain   Vanessa Jacobsen  604-813-4488 vjacobsen@telus.net 
Vice-Captain/Sec  Dee Glen       dee.49glen@gmail.com 
Team Captain  Helen Lo   604-679-2801 helenmslo@gmail.com  
 
TSAWWASSEN SPRINGS         5133 Springs Blv., Tsawwassen, B.C. V4M 0A6 
Captain   Stacey Reykdal  778-623-6129 staceyreykdal@me.com 
Vice-Captain             Linda Metcalfe   604-306-337  lindajmetcalfe@telus.net      
Team Captain  Laura Dixon   604 375-5280 laura.dixon@hotmail.com              
Secretary   Cheryl Burns   604-946-7446 burns7@dccnet.com  
 
UNIVERSITY        5185 University Blvd., Vancouver, B.C. V6T 1X5 
Captain   Kendra Smycniuk  778-998-2179 ksmycniuk@icloud.com 
Vice-Captain   Carla Rokochy  604-612-0146 crokochy@gmail.com 
Co-Team Captain  Teresa Berka  604-836-3195 tberka@telus.net  
Co-Team Captain  Lisa Cue   604-202-7869 lcue@shaw.ca  
Secretary   Connie Yerung            778 877-5029 connie.c.yeung@gmail.com 
 
 


